

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/05/2012 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 085-471  
PCN NO. i2lw

COUNTY: Butte

Asphalt Concrete Process In Place  
& Asphalt Surface Treatment  
(Shoulders)

CONTRACT TIME: August 31, 2012

Engineer's Estimate \$ 267,491.61

| BID ITEMS                                | UNIT     | QUANTITY | Engineer's Estimate |        | Bituminous Paving<br>Ortonville MN |            | Hills Materials<br>Rapid City SD |            |
|--|----------|----------|---------------------|--------|------------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
|  |          |          | UNIT PRICE          | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE                         | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE                       | AMOUNT     |
| 001 Mobilization                         | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00   | 35,000.00                          | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00                        | 35,000.00  |
| 002 Water for Granular Material          | MGal     | 53.10    |                     | 0.00   | 35.00                              | 1,858.50   | 110.00                           | 5,841.00   |
| 003 Process In Place Surfacing, Shoulder | SqYd     | 24117.00 |                     | 0.00   | 2.25                               | 54,263.25  | 2.40                             | 57,880.80  |
| 004 MC-70 Asphalt for Prime              | Ton      | 30.60    |                     | 0.00   | 1,200.00                           | 36,720.00  | 1,350.00                         | 41,310.00  |
| 005 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal | Ton      | 29.20    |                     | 0.00   | 1,200.00                           | 35,040.00  | 1,050.00                         | 30,660.00  |
| 006 AE150S Asphalt for Surface Treatment | Ton      | 29.70    |                     | 0.00   | 900.00                             | 26,730.00  | 685.00                           | 20,344.50  |
| 007 Type 2A Cover Aggregate              | Ton      | 218.00   |                     | 0.00   | 85.00                              | 18,530.00  | 97.00                            | 21,146.00  |
| 008 Pavement Marking Paint, White        | Gal      | 99.50    |                     | 0.00   | 30.00                              | 2,985.00   | 34.00                            | 3,383.00   |
| 009 Flagging                             | Hour     | 400.00   |                     | 0.00   | 23.05                              | 9,220.00   | 23.05                            | 9,220.00   |
| 010 Pilot Car                            | Hour     | 200.00   |                     | 0.00   | 40.33                              | 8,066.00   | 40.33                            | 8,066.00   |
| 011 Traffic Control                      | Unit     | 731.00   |                     | 0.00   | 5.00                               | 3,655.00   | 0.53                             | 387.43     |
| 012 Traffic Control Miscellaneous        | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00   | 5,000.00                           | 5,000.00   | 4,150.00                         | 4,150.00   |
| <b>TOTAL</b>                             |          |          |                     | 0.00   |                                    | 237,067.75 |                                  | 237,388.73 |